
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
COPIER FEES

8.5 X 11 $0.50 EACH SIDE .05 FOR NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION
8.5 X 14 $2.00 EACH SIDE
TAX MAPS 11X14 $2.00

FAX FEES
TO SEND $2.00 / 1ST PAGE $1.00 ADDITIONAL PAGES
TO RECEIVE $1.00 EACH PAGE

RETURNED CHECK $45.00
RESEARCH 1ST HOUR FREE $15.00/HR THEREAFTER / IF ESTIMATE OVER $100 PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE UP FRONT
VOTING LIST $25.00 PAPER COPY
VOTING LIST $50.00 MEMORY STICK
REAL ESTATE PROPERTY LIST $100.00 PAPER COPY
REAL ESTATE PROPERTY LIST $50.00 MEMORY STICK
REAL ESTATE PROPERTY LIST $50.00 BY EMAIL
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN COLORED $50.00

CEMETERY FEES
ONE LOT(TWO PLOTS) $200.00 2 TRADITIONAL BURIALS OR 4 CREMATED REMAINS

COMMUNITY ROOM FEES
RENTAL / 24 HOURS $50.00
REFUNDABLE CLEANING DEPOSIT $50.00
NON-PROFIT YEARLY USE FEE $125.00 DUE APRIL 1ST OF EACH YEAR

RECREATION PROGRAM FEES
ALL PROGRAMS/PER SEASON $30.00 PER PLAYER

TRANSFER STATION FEES UPDATED 7/1/2025
AIR CONDITIONER 10.00$                
APPLIANCES WITH FREON
BALLASTS (PCB ONLY)
BOX SPRINGS/MATTRESS 10.00$                
COMPUTER MONITORS 5.00$                  
COUCHES/CHAIRS/RECLINERS 10.00$                
COLLEGE SIZE REFRIGERATOR 10.00$                
DESKTOP COPIERS/FAX 5.00$                  
DRYERS/WASHERS/STOVES 10.00$                
STOVES 10.00$                
MICROWAVES 5.00$                  
PRINTERS/ SCANNER 5.00$                  
REFRIGERATORS/ FREEZERS 10.00$                
RUGS  ANY SIZE 5.00$                  
STEREOS / PORTABLE MUSIC BOX 5.00$                  

RETUNRED IF LEFT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION

TOWN OF DENMARK FEE SCHEDULE APPROVED 7/1/2025



TELEVISIONS UP TO 40" 5.00$                  
TELEVISIONS LARGER THAN 40" 10.00$                
TIRES ON AND OFF RIM 22" AND LESS 5.00$                  
TIRES ON AND OFF RIM 22" 20.00$                
TIRES GREATER THAN 22" 100.00$              
WATER HEATERS 10.00$                
WOOD TABLES, DESK, CABINETS 5.00$                  
DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 25.00$                CUBIC YARD

CODE ENFORCEMENT 
BUILDING PERMIT

MINUMUM FEE $50.00
FINISHED INTERIOR - RESIDENTIAL $0.30 PER SQUARE FOOT
UNFINISHED INTERIOR - RESIDENTIAL $0.25 PER SQUARE FOOT
COMMERCIAL $0.35 PER SQUARE FOOT
ALTERATIONS OF BUILDING $5.00 PER THOUSAND
STRUCTURES OTHER THAN BUILDINGS $5.00 PER THOUSAND TOWERS, SWIMMING POOLS , DOCKS ETC
DEMOLOTION $40.00
RELOCATION $40.00
SIGNS $40.00
PERMITED USES $100.00 PER LAND USE TABLE
REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURE SEE ZONING ORDINANCE 8.4.1

     BLASTING- CEO APPROVED $1,000.00 PER SECTION ON METALLIC MINERAL EXPLORATION
    PERMIT EXTENSION FEE - CEO APPROVED $50.00
    PERSONAL SOLAR SYSTEMS $50.00
    LARGE SCALE SOLAR SYSTEMS $0.15 PER SQUARE FOOT OF PANEL ARRAY
ZONING ORDINANCE BOOK $15.00
SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE BOOK $15.00

LOCAL PLUMBING INSPECTOR
PLUMBING FEES

SUBSURFACE WASTE/ COMPLETE SYSTEM
ENGINEERED SYSTEM $200.00
NON ENGINEERED SYSTEM $250.00
PRIMITIVE SYSTEM $100.00 INCLUDES ONE ALTERNATIVE TOILET
SEPARATE GREY WASTE DISPOSAL $35.00
SEASONAL CONVERSION PERMIT $50.00
FIRST TIME SYSTEM VARIANCE $20.00

SEPARATE PARTS OF DISPOSAL SYSTEM
ALTERNATIVE TOILET ONLY $50.00
ENGINEERED DISPOSAL FIELD $150.00
NON ENGINEERED DISPOSAL FIELD $150.00
ENGINEERED TREATMENT TANK $80.00
NON ENGINEERED TREATMENT TANK $150.00
HOLDING TANK $100.00
OTHER COMPONENTS $30.00 PUMP STATION, PIPING , OTHER

IN ADDITION TO THE FEES LISTED FOR PLUMBING PERMITS 
THERE IS A $20.00 TOWN FEE FOR BOTH INTERNAL AND 
EXTERNAL PERMITS. $15.00 DEP SURCHARGE ON ALL NON-
ENGINEERED SYSTEMS



INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMIT 
MINUMUM FEE, INCLUDES 4 FIXTURES $40.00
INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES, ABOVE 4 $10.00 EACH
HOOK UP TO PUBLIC SEWER $10.00
HOOK UP TO EXISTING SUBSURFACE $10.00
PIPING RELOCATION/ NEW FIXTURES $10.00
PERMIT TRANSFER $10.00

PLANNING BOARD FEES
CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION $100.00 PLUS EXPENSES AND CERTIFIED MAILING FEES 
SUBDIVISIONS

MINOR SUBDIVISION
FINAL PLAN APPLICATION FEE $100.00 PER LOT OR DWELLING UNIT (GREATER OF)
FINAL PLAN APP.ESCROW $100.00 PER LOT OR DWELLING UNIT (GREATER OF)

MAJOR SUBDIVISION
PRELIMINARY PLAN APP. FEE $100.00 PER LOT OR DWELLING UNIT (GREATER OF)
PRELIMINARY PLAN APP. ESCROW $100.00 PER LOT OR DWELLING UNIT (GREATER OF)
FINAL PLAN APP. FEE $100.00 PER LOT OR DWELLING UNIT (GREATER OF)
FINAL PLAN APP. DEPOSIT $100.00 PER LOT OR DWELLING UNIT (GREATER OF)

     METALLIC MINERAL EXT. APP. FEE $500.00 PER MINING OR EXTRACTION SITE
     METALLIC MINERAL EXT. ESCROW $5,000.00

ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS $100.00
All APPLICATIONS

APPEALS BOARD FEES
VARIANCE $100.00
 ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL $100.00

NOTE: ESCROW FEES MAY BE CHARGED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE
PLUS CERTIFIED MAILING FEES PER ZONING ORDINANCE                                                        
PLUS CERTIFIED MAILING FEES PER ZONING ORDINANCE                                                           

PLUS EXPENSES AND CERTIFIED MAILING FEES 
PLUS ANY LEGAL, CONSULTANT, AND OTHER COSTS INCURRED BY THE TOWN PER THE ZONING
ORDINANCE AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS
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